
MÍSTO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK ODDÍL ČAS
DROBOTINA CHLAPCI II

1 Kryštof Patka 2007  SKI Polevsko 01:25:00
2 Ondřej Kopas 2009 AC Česká Lípa 01:50:00
3 Marek Patka 2009 SKI Polevsko 02:00:00
4 Teodor Balák 2010 OK Bor 04:56:00
5 Vítek Lamač 2011 Cvikováček 05:24:00

DROBOTINA DÍVKY II
1 Pavla Půčková 2007 Jiskra Nový Bor 01:04:00
2 Barbora Lamačová 2007 Cvikováček Cvikov 01:06:00
3 Anna Půčková 2007 Jiskra Nový Bor 01:09:00
4 Anna Ryšavá 2007 01:27:00
5 Linda Vobrová 2010 04:43:00
5 Emička Týnková 2011 Nový Bor 04:43:00

DROBOTINA CHLAPCI I
1 Jakub Havlas 2005 Lindava 00:47:00
2 Jonáš Hellmich 2005 SKC 00:48:00
3 Matyáš Hřebřina 2005 SKI Polevsko 00:53:00
4 Armin Jakub Fridrich 2005 Tatran Jablonné v Podj. 00:55:00
5 Jakub Chaloupka 2005 01:00:00
6 Honzík Ulrich 2006 01:04:00

DROBOTINA DÍVKY I 
1 Hana Perutková 2005 Mimoň 00:56:00
2 Aneta Ulrichová 2005 Nový Bor 00:58:00
3 Veronika Bočková 2006 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 01:10:00

PŘÍPRAVKA CHLAPCI II
1 Jakub Silný 2003 Cvikováček Cvikov 01:37:00
2 Slávek Janoušek 2004 OK Jiskra Nový Bor 01:50:00
3 Ondřej Cmunt 2003 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 01:51:00
4 Patrik Majcher 2004 SKI Polevsko 02:23:00

PŘÍPRAVKA DÍVKY II
1 Petra Špačková 2003 AŠK Mazurská 01:42:00
2 Barbora Nováková 2003 Volfartice 02:15:00

PŘÍPRAVKA CHLAPCI I 
1 Libor Ulrich 2002 Nový Bor 01:38:00

PŘÍPRAVKA DÍVKY I 
1 Monika Fridrichová 2001 AC Česká Lípa 01:36:00
2 Mirka Perutková 2002 AC Česká Lípa 01:41:00

MLADŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ
1 Anna Kučerová 1999 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 02:25:00
2 Markéta Bočková 2000 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 02:26:00
3 Nikol Majcherová 1999 SKI Polevsko 02:27:00
4 Lucie Janoušková 1999 OK Jiskra Nový Bor 02:27:00
5 Tereza Špačková 2000 AŠK Mazurská 02:41:00
6 Kateřina Hellmichová 1999 SKC 02:45:00
7 Alena Slaměná 2000 Žandov 02:47:00

STARŠÍ ŽÁCI



1 Radek Bekr 1997 AC Česká Lípa 10:56:00
2 Jan Hlavatý 1998 AC Česká Lípa 11:28:00
3 Vítek Mareš 2000 OK Bor 13:32:00
3 Dan Pavlovec 2000 OK Bor 13:32:00
5 Milan Vašák 1998 SKI Polevsko 18:55:00

STARŠÍ ŽÁKYNĚ
1 Daniela Bendová 1997 AC Česká Lípa 13:48:00
2 Andrea Kameníková 1997 OK Bor 14:34:00
3 Kristina Sihelníková 1998 SKI Polevsko 14:44:00

DOROSTENCI
1 Petr Cmunt 1996 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 10:39:00
2 Matěj Smitka 1995 AC Česká Lípa 10:40:00

DOROSTENKY
1 Daniela Černá 1996 AC Česká Lípa 12:59:00
2 Monika Fridrichová 2001 AC Česká Lípa 15:24:00
3 Markéta Bočková 2000 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 16:24:00
4 Zuzana Hánová 1995 Česká Lípa 17:00:00

JUNIORKY
1 Anna Kučerová 1999 TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 13:28:00
2 Nikol Majcherová 1999 SKI Polevsko 15:10:00

MUŽI MÍLAŘI
1 Petr Louda 1964 AC Česká Lípa 10:09:00
2 Jaroslav Hochmut 1979 AC Česká Lípa 10:35:00
3 Jiří Malý 1953 AC Česká Lípa 11:49:00
4 Vasil Dogaru 1981 Swahil Beer Team 13:12:00

ŽENY MÍLAŘKY
1 Ivana Slaměná 1984 AC Česká Lípa 12:29:00
2 Lenka Merhulíková 1978 OK Nový Bor 14:54:00
3 Šárka Půlkrábová 1972 SKI Polevsko 15:51:00
4 Michaela Týnková 1982 Nový Bor 17:06:00

MUŽI VYTRVALCI
1 Milan Németh 1978 AC Česká Lípa 32:40:00
2 Tomáš Kořínek 1990 BB Beryho Hoši 36:39:00
3 David Nehasil 1977 HO Boletice n.L 37:13:00
4 Matouš Karvánek 1990 BB Beryho Hoši 37:29:00
5 Martin Stezka 1984 Chřibská 39:42:00
6 Jan Pavlovec 1995 OK Bor 41:02:00
7 Mojmír Červený 1974 50:26:00
8 Ladislav Kvasnička 1974 51:59:00
9 Michal Stránský 1989 OK Jiskra Nový Bor 53:07:00

ŽENY VYTRVALKYNĚ
1 Kateřina Loubková 1981 TT Cyklorenova Cvikov 38:44:00
2 Ivana Loubková 1980 TT Cyklorenova Cvikov 38:50:00
3 Adéla Jakobová 1990 SK UP Olomouc 39:45:00
4 Štěpánka Šebelková 1978 AC Česká Lípa 42:35:00
5 Markéta Poloprutská 1992 Turnov 46:03:00
6 Petra Pavlovcová 1993 Turnov 46:03:00
7 Jitka Hánová 1971 AC Česká Lípa 49:28:00



VETERÁNI I
1 Jaroslav Jíra 1971 AC Česká Lípa 35:49:00
2 Jiří Coubal 1969 Rybárna Triton Česká Lípa 38:02:00
3 Jiří Lenča 1966 Lindava 38:25:00
4 Zdeněk Kubíček 1972 TJ Turnov 38:28:00
5 Pavel Horáček 1964 Česká Lípa 42:48:00
6 Martin Hunčovský 1964 44:15:00
7 Petr Pavlovec 1963 OK Bor 52:28:00
8 Milan Hána 1971 AC Česká Lípa 56:58:00

VETERÁNI II
1 Zdeněk Zuzánek 1959 Tatran Jablonec 34:14:00
2 Zdeněk Bufka 1957 AC Česká Lípa 36:12:00
3 Vladimír Šrachta 1960 Cvikov 38:06:00
4 Oldřich Slaměný 1952 AC Česká Lípa 39:03:00
5 Josef Navrátil 1949 SK Strančice 43:26:00
6 Vlastimil Tuťálek 1961 TJ Doksy 45:27:00
7 Břetislav Kalvoda 1955 Munro Sprint Cvikov 46:30:00
8 Jiří Plecháček 1944 Sokol Tuhaň 54:11:00

Celkem závodníků:92



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 41 Milan Németh 1978
2 17 Tomáš Kořínek 1990
3 46 David Nehasil 1977
4 31 Matouš Karvánek 1990
5 11 Martin Stezka 1984
6 27 Jan Pavlovec 1995
7 6 Mojmír Červený 1974
8 28 Ladislav Kvasnička 1974
9 10 Michal Stránský 1989



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 32:40:00
BB Beryho Hoši 36:39:00
HO Boletice n.L 37:13:00
BB Beryho Hoši 37:29:00
Chřibská 39:42:00
OK Bor 41:02:00

50:26:00
51:59:00

OK Jiskra Nový Bor 53:07:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 50 Kateřina Loubková 1981
2 49 Ivana Loubková 1980
3 14 Adéla Jakobová 1990
4 36 Štěpánka Šebelková 1978
4 20 Markéta Poloprutská 1992
5 3 Petra Pavlovcová 1993
6 39 Jitka Hánová 1971



ODDÍL
TT Cyklorenova Cvikov 38:44:00
TT Cyklorenova Cvikov 38:50:00

SK UP Olomouc 39:45:00
AC Česká Lípa 42:35:00

Turnov 46:03:00
Turnov 46:03:00

AC Česká Lípa 49:28:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 47 Petr Louda 1964
2 16 Jaroslav Hochmut 1979
3 1 Jiří Malý 1953
4 26 Vasil Dogaru 1981



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 10:09:00
AC Česká Lípa 10:35:00
AC Česká Lípa 11:49:00
Swahil Beer Team 13:12:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 13 Ivana Slaměná 1984
2 32 Lenka Merhulíková 1978
3 23 Šárka Půlkrábová 1972
4 8 Michaela Týnková 1982



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 12:29:00

OK Nový Bor 14:54:00
SKI Polevsko 15:51:00
Nový Bor 17:06:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 3 Kryštof Patka 2007
2 31 Ondřej Kopas 2009
3 4 Marek Patka 2009
4 1 Teodor Balák 2010
5 5 Vítek Lamač 2011

28 Václav Ulrich 2009



ODDÍL
 SKI Polevsko 01:25:00
AC Česká Lípa 01:50:00
SKI Polevsko 02:00:00
OK Bor 04:56:00
Cvikováček 05:24:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 20 Pavla Půčková 2007
2 6 Barbora Lamačová 2007
3 21 Anna Půčková 2007
4 34 Anna Ryšavá 2007
5 35 Linda Vobrová 2010
5 7 Emička Týnková 2011



ODDÍL
Jiskra Nový Bor 01:04:00

Cvikováček Cvikov 01:06:00
Jiskra Nový Bor 01:09:00

01:27:00
04:43:00

Nový Bor 04:43:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 19 Jakub Havlas 2005
2 11 Jonáš Hellmich 2005
3 22 Matyáš Hřebřina 2005
4 42 Armin Jakub Fridrich 2005
5 18 Jakub Chaloupka 2005
6 27 Honzík Ulrich 2006



ODDÍL
Lindava 00:47:00
SKC 00:48:00
SKI Polevsko 00:53:00
Tatran Jablonné v Podj. 00:55:00

01:00:00
01:04:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 14 Hana Perutková 2005
2 33 Aneta Ulrichová 2005
3 8 Veronika Bočková 2006



ODDÍL
Mimoň 00:56:00
Nový Bor 00:58:00
TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 01:10:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 10 Jakub Silný 2003
2 37 Slávek Janoušek 2004
3 40 Ondřej Cmunt 2003
4 23 Patrik Majcher 2004



ODDÍL
Cvikováček Cvikov 01:37:00
OK Jiskra Nový Bor 01:50:00
TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 01:51:00
SKI Polevsko 02:23:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 25 Petra Špačková 2003
2 17 Barbora Nováková 2003



ODDÍL
AŠK Mazurská 01:42:00
Volfartice 02:15:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK ODDÍL
32 Libor Ulrich 2002 Nový Bor



01:38:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 30 Monika Fridrichová 2001
2 15 Mirka Perutková 2002



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 01:36:00
AC Česká Lípa 01:41:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK ODDÍL



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 13 Anna Kučerová 1999
2 9 Markéta Bočková 2000
3 24 Nikol Majcherová 1999
3 36 Lucie Janoušková 1999
5 26 Tereza Špačková 2000
6 12 Kateřina Hellmichová 1999
7 16 Alena Slaměná 2000



ODDÍL
TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 02:25:00
TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 02:26:00
SKI Polevsko 02:27:00
OK Jiskra Nový Bor 02:27:00
AŠK Mazurská 02:41:00
SKC 02:45:00
Žandov 02:47:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 7 Radek Bekr 1997
2 18 Jan Hlavatý 1998
3 39 Vítek Mareš 2000
3 38 Dan Pavlovec 2000
5 4 Milan Vašák 1998



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 10:56:00
AC Česká Lípa 11:28:00
OK Bor 13:32:00
OK Bor 13:32:00
SKI Polevsko 18:55:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 21 Daniela Bendová 1997
2 2 Andrea Kameníková 1997
3 9 Kristina Sihelníková 1998



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 13:48:00
OK Bor 14:34:00
SKI Polevsko 14:44:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 15 Petr Cmunt 1996
2 24 Matěj Smitka 1995



ODDÍL
TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 10:39:00
AC Česká Lípa 10:40:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 42 Daniela Černá 1996
2 30 Monika Fridrichová 2001
3 9 Markéta Bočková 2000
4 37 Zuzana Hánová 1995



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 12:59:00
AC Česká Lípa 15:24:00
TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 16:24:00
Česká Lípa 17:00:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK ODDÍL



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 13 Anna Kučerová 1999
2 24 Nikol Majcherová 1999



ODDÍL
TJ Jiskra Nový Bor 13:28:00
SKI Polevsko 15:10:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 48 Jaroslav Jíra 1971
2 30 Jiří Coubal 1969
3 44 Jiří Lenča 1966
4 12 Zdeněk Kubíček 1972
5 45 Pavel Horáček 1964
6 35 Martin Hunčovský 1964
7 19 Petr Pavlovec 1963
8 38 Milan Hána 1971



ODDÍL
AC Česká Lípa 35:49:00
Rybárna Triton Česká Lípa 38:02:00
Lindava 38:25:00
TJ Turnov 38:28:00
Česká Lípa 42:48:00

44:15:00
OK Bor 52:28:00
AC Česká Lípa 56:58:00



ST.ČÍSLO JMÉNO A PŘÍJMENÍ ROČNÍK
1 40 Zdeněk Zuzánek 1959
2 22 Zdeněk Bufka 1957
3 43 Vladimír Šrachta 1960
4 29 Oldřich Slaměný 1952
5 2 Josef Navrátil 1949
6 5 Vlastimil Tuťálek 1961
7 33 Břetislav Kalvoda 1955
8 34 Jiří Plecháček 1944



ODDÍL
Tatran Jablonec 34:14:00
AC Česká Lípa 36:12:00
Cvikov 38:06:00
AC Česká Lípa 39:03:00
SK Strančice 43:26:00
TJ Doksy 45:27:00
Munro Sprint Cvikov 46:30:00
Sokol Tuhaň 54:11:00
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